

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.23.2907
Date Received: 3rd of April 2023

Information Requested:

This is a FOI request regards the usage of Surface Wipes – 2 in 1 and Detergent only wipes, in your hospital during the years 2022 and 2023. I would appreciate if you could kindly reply the following questions:

1. Please provide your total annual consumption of all (2-in-1) Disinfection & Detergent Surface Wipes. In units and total value.

2021/22 – 739,545 wipes at a cost of £28,167

2022/23 – 2,188,455 wipes at a cost of £30,520

2. Please also provide the breakdown of pack sizes and include the NHS product order code (if ordered through NHS procurement)

For example:

NHS Order Code	Description	Units	Value
VJT118	Wipes Combined 2-in-1 18gsm 260mm x 260mm 225 wipes per bucket class iia medical device	1,305,000	£

2021/22

NPC	Total demand	
	(£)	Wipes
VJT118	20,924.31	618,000
VJT119	1,167.36	33,600
VJT190	797.12	7,650
VJT192	45.80	675
VJT223	155.27	900
VJT224	41.01	400
VJT253	198.40	750
VJT513	1,393.90	13,950
VJT518	158.40	3,840
VJT521	275.87	3,500
VJT592	1,033.68	44,400
VJT597	271.60	1,760
VJT640	1,086.40	2,560
VJT663	618.35	7,560

2022/23

NPC	Total demand	
	(£)	Wipes
VJT118	18,756.36	1,255,200
VJT119	1,631.69	94,080
VJT190	1,699.30	106,650
VJT192	103.70	8,100
VJT223	237.20	12,000
VJT253	274.10	13,950

VJT513	1,078.15	90,000
VJT514	116.84	12,800
VJT518	246.83	13,200
VJT521	225.05	21,700
VJT592	473.52	39,600
VJT597	141.74	8,320
VJT640	529.56	36,840
VJT663	51.70	6,840
VJT748	0.00	0
VJT823	2,686.84	262,000
VJT827	360.83	27,250
VJT828	441.90	51,000
VJT832	1,464.69	128,925

3. Please provide your annual consumption of all Detergent only Surface Wipes.

2021/22 – 216,000 wipes at a cost of £1,924

2022/23 – 41,620 wipes at a cost of £1,163

4. Please also provide the breakdown of pack sizes and include the NHS product order code (if ordered through NHS procurement)

For example:

NHS Order Code	Description	Units	Value
VJT118	Wipes Combined 2-in-1 18gsm 260mm x 260mm 225 wipes per bucket class iia medical device	1,305,000	£

2021/22

NPC	Total demand (£)	Wipes
VJT578	843.72	94,800
VJT644	1,080.94	121,800

2022/23

NPC	Total demand (£)	Wipes
VJT578	320.40	19,200
VJT644	324.25	6,300
VJT752	0.00	-
VJT755	20.42	3,520
VJT756	17.38	2,200
VJT775	115.50	6,000
VJT836	365.89	4,400

5. If your facilities are contracted to a third party, Sodexo, Medirest etc., please state.

No

6. Please confirm how your facilities management team order their surface wipes, if through a distributor like Bunzl, please state.

Through NHS Supply Chain

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link
<https://eput.nhs.uk>